
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/28/15

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,911,532
2nd Payment 2,007,109

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,107,464
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,212,838

5th Payment 2,323,479
1 10/03/15 Sat $24,893,024 $12,162,396 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.9% 6.9% 6th Payment 2,439,653
2 10/07/15 Wed $21,151,912 $23,653,400 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.6% 10.2% 7th Payment 2,561,636
3 10/10/15 Sat $24,599,042 $37,746,410 $60,000,000 $37,383,177.57 1.605 4.1% 13.9% 8th Payment 2,689,718
4 10/14/15 Wed $23,219,104 $50,419,522 $70,000,000 $43,613,707.17 1.605 3.9% 17.2% 9th Payment 2,824,204
5 10/17/15 Sat $26,255,326 $63,700,914 $80,000,000 $50,664,977.83 1.579 4.4% 20.9% 10th Payment 2,965,414
6 10/21/15 Wed $24,895,028 $77,068,640 $90,000,000 $56,998,100.06 1.579 4.2% 24.2% 11th Payment 3,113,685
7 10/24/15 Sat $30,270,326 $94,150,140 $100,000,000 $62,774,639.05 1.593 5.0% 28.0% 12th Payment 3,269,369

8 10/28/15 Wed $28,650,941 $109,671,060 $110,000,000 $69,052,102.95 1.593 4.8% 31.4% 13th Payment 3,432,837
9 10/31/15 Sat $32,843,304 $127,347,584 $127,000,000 $79,700,000.00 1.593 5.5% 35.2% 14th Payment 3,604,479

10 11/04/15 Wed $30,369,997 $142,832,187 $152,000,000 $95,400,000.00 1.593 5.1% 38.5% 15th Payment 3,784,703
11 11/07/15 Sat $36,620,284 $161,503,593 $159,000,000 $99,800,000.00 1.593 6.1% 42.2% 16th Payment 3,973,938
12 11/11/15 Wed $36,899,547 $180,317,386 $178,000,000 $111,700,000.00 1.593 6.1% 45.7% 17th Payment 4,172,635
13 11/14/15 Sat $45,313,939 $203,421,383 $203,000,000 $127,400,000.00 1.593 7.5% 49.8% 18th Payment 4,381,267
14 11/18/15 Wed $47,231,420 $227,503,038 $227,000,000 $142,500,000.00 1.593 7.8% 53.7% 19th Payment 4,600,330
15 11/21/15 Sat $66,158,351 $261,234,875 $300,000,000 $188,300,000.00 1.593 10.7% 58.6% 20th Payment 4,830,347
16 11/25/15 Wed $77,931,843 $300,969,604 $400,000,000 $251,100,000.00 1.593 12.5% 63.8% 21st Payment 5,071,864
17 11/28/15 Sat $129,008,784 $366,746,686 $500,000,000 $313,900,000.00 1.593 19.8% 71.0% 22nd Payment 5,325,457
18 12/02/15 Wed $111,052,876 $423,368,676 $0.00 1.593 17.3% 76.0% 23rd Payment 5,591,730
19 12/05/15 Sat $187,062,737 $518,745,444 $0.00 1.593 27.4% 82.6% 24th Payment 5,871,317
20 12/09/15 Wed $166,579,314 $603,678,429 $0.00 1.593 24.8% 86.9% 25th Payment 6,164,883
21 12/12/15 Sat $289,947,243 $751,512,420 $0.00 1.593 39.1% 92.0% 26th Payment 6,473,127
22 12/16/15 Wed $266,526,902 $887,405,196 $0.00 1.593 36.6% 94.9% 27th Payment 6,796,783

28th Payment 7,136,622
29th Payment 7,493,453
30th Payment 7,868,126

Total 127,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/28/2015


